

Bid Tabulation and Recommendation For Contract Award

Department of Technology, Management and Budget, Facilities Adm

2nd Floor, Stevens T. Mason Building

P.O. Box 30026

Lansing, Michigan 48909

File Number **472 / 17032 . RWG**

Bid Package # 1

Agency Name **DOC/ Various Correctional Facilities**

Available Funds \$ _____

Scope **Kinross CF - Wi-Fi Cabling Infrastructure**

Index Number _____

Bid opening date and time **12/18/2024 , 2:00 p.m.**

Bid Expiration Date **2/16/2025**

Director SAB Architect Commtech Design

BIDDER:

AWARD:

FUNDS:

Low Adequate

Second Revised W.O./M.O.P.

Third Addendum

Additional Funds \$ _____

RECOMMENDATION (Return to Facilities Administration)

REASON FOR PROJECT (Must be filled in)

BID SECURITY

NOT REQUIRED REQUIRED

BIDDERS	Qualified Dis. Veteran?	Cert. of Awardability?	BOND %	BID BOND	BASE BID
J & B Associates, LLC 2340 W. M-61 Gladwin MI 48624	Yes		5.00%	Bond	\$206,892.00
					1

Bid Tabulation and Recommendation For Contract Award

Department of Technology, Management and Budget, Facilities Adm

2nd Floor, Stevens T. Mason Building

P.O. Box 30026

Lansing, Michigan 48909

File Number **472 / 19114 . ABG**

Bid Package # **2**

Agency Name **DOC/Newberry Correctional Facility** Available Funds \$ _____

Scope **Newberry Upgrade Perimeter Security Head End Equipment** Index Number _____

Bid opening date and time **12/18/2024 , 2:00 p.m.** Bid Expiration Date **2/16/2025**

Director SAB Architect Straub, Pettitt, Yaste Architects

BIDDER: AWARD: FUNDS:

Low Adequate

Second Revised W.O./M.O.P. Additional Funds \$ _____

Third Addendum

RECOMMENDATION (Return to Facilities Administration)

REASON FOR PROJECT (Must be filled in)

BID SECURITY

NOT REQUIRED REQUIRED

BIDDERS	Qualified Dis. Veteran?	Cert. of Awardability?	BOND %	BID BOND	BASE BID
Closner Construction & Sales, Inc. 2050 Enterprise Street Marquette MI 49855			5.00%	Bond	\$169,900.00 1
Moore Trosper Construction Company 4224 Keller Road Holt MI 48842			5.00%	Bond	\$175,400.00 2
Coastal Construction Group, LLC 1000 East State Street Cheboygan MI 49721	Yes NO	QDV Documents not provided	5.00%	Bond	\$178,000.00 3

Bid Tabulation and Recommendation For Contract Award

Department of Technology, Management and Budget, Facilities Adm

2nd Floor, Stevens T. Mason Building

P.O. Box 30026

Lansing, Michigan 48909

File Number **472 / 24005 . SMD**

Bid Package # 1

Agency Name **DOC/Michigan Reformatory (RMI)** Available Funds \$ _____

Scope **Ionia Multipurpose and Workfit Area** Index Number _____

Bid opening date and time **12/18/2024 , 2:00 p.m.** Bid Expiration Date **2/16/2025**

Director SAB Architect Straub Pettitt Yaste Architects

BIDDER:	AWARD:	FUNDS:	
Low	<input type="checkbox"/>	Adequate	<input type="checkbox"/>
Second	<input type="checkbox"/>	Revised W.O./M.O.P.	<input type="checkbox"/>
Third	<input type="checkbox"/>	Addendum	<input type="checkbox"/>

Additional Funds \$ _____

RECOMMENDATION (Return to Facilities Administration)

REASON FOR PROJECT (Must be filled in)

BID SECURITY

NOT REQUIRED REQUIRED

BIDDERS	Qualified Dis. Veteran?	Cert. of Awardability?	BOND %	BID BOND	BASE BID
Tamarack Builders, Inc. P.O. Box 225 Lakeview MI 48850	Yes		5.00%	Bond	\$3,987,000.00 1
Iron Horse Excavation dba/ Iron Horse Constructi 5501 E. Clinton Trail Eaton Rapids MI 48827	Yes		5.00%	Bond	\$4,250,000.00 2

Bid Tabulation and Recommendation For Contract Award

Department of Technology, Management and Budget, Facilities Adm

2nd Floor, Stevens T. Mason Building

P.O. Box 30026

Lansing, Michigan 48909

File Number **472 / 24052 . JGH**

Bid Package # 1

Agency Name **DOC/Statewide** Available Funds \$ _____

Scope **Bellamy Creek C.F. - Perimeter Repair / Replacement** Index Number _____

Bid opening date and time **12/18/2024 , 2:00 p.m.** Bid Expiration Date **2/16/2025**

Director SAB Architect Matrix Consulting Engineers

BIDDER: AWARD: FUNDS:

Low Adequate

Second Revised W.O./M.O.P. Additional Funds \$ _____

Third Addendum

RECOMMENDATION (Return to Facilities Administration)

REASON FOR PROJECT (Must be filled in)

BID SECURITY

NOT REQUIRED REQUIRED

BIDDERS	Qualified Dis. Veteran?	Cert. of Awardability?	BOND %	BID BOND	BASE BID
RMD Holdings Ltd., dba/Nationwide Construction 69951 Lowe Plank Road Richmond MI 48062			5.00%	Bond	\$207,000.00 1
Marquette Fence Company, Inc. 1446 M-28 East Marquette MI 49855			5.00%	Bond	\$217,600.00 2
Service Disabled Veteran General Contractors, In 5501 East Clinton Trail Eaton Rapids MI 48827	Yes		5.00%	Bond	\$261,000.00 3

Bid Tabulation and Recommendation For Contract Award

Department of Technology, Management and Budget, Facilities Adm

2nd Floor, Stevens T. Mason Building

P.O. Box 30026

Lansing, Michigan 48909

File Number **472 / 24052 . JGH**

Bid Package # 4

Agency Name **DOC/Statewide** Available Funds \$ _____

Scope **E.C. Brooks C.F. - Perimeter Repair / Replacement** Index Number _____

Bid opening date and time **12/18/2024 , 2:00 p.m.** Bid Expiration Date **2/16/2025**

Director SAB Architect Matrix Consulting Engineers

BIDDER: AWARD: FUNDS:

Low Adequate

Second Revised W.O./M.O.P. Additional Funds \$ _____

Third Addendum

RECOMMENDATION (Return to Facilities Administration)

REASON FOR PROJECT (Must be filled in)

BID SECURITY

NOT REQUIRED REQUIRED

BIDDERS	Qualified Dis. Veteran?	Cert. of Awardability?	BOND %	BID BOND	BASE BID
Marquette Fence Company, Inc. 1446 M-28 East Marquette MI 49855			5.00%	Bond	\$123,800.00 1
RMD Holdings Ltd., dba/Nationwide Construction 69951 Lowe Plank Road Richmond MI 48062			5.00%	Bond	\$149,800.00 2

Bid Tabulation and Recommendation For Contract Award

Department of Technology, Management and Budget, Facilities Adm

2nd Floor, Stevens T. Mason Building

P.O. Box 30026

Lansing, Michigan 48909

File Number **472 / 24052 . JGH**

Bid Package # **2**

Agency Name **DOC/Statewide** Available Funds \$ _____

Scope **Handlon C.F. - Perimeter Repair / Replacement** Index Number _____

Bid opening date and time **12/18/2024 , 2:00 p.m.** Bid Expiration Date **2/16/2025**

Director SAB Architect Matrix Consulting Engineers

BIDDER:	AWARD:	FUNDS:	
Low	<input type="checkbox"/>	Adequate	<input type="checkbox"/>
Second	<input type="checkbox"/>	Revised W.O./M.O.P.	<input type="checkbox"/>
Third	<input type="checkbox"/>	Addendum	<input type="checkbox"/>

Additional Funds \$ _____

RECOMMENDATION (Return to Facilities Administration)

REASON FOR PROJECT (Must be filled in)

BID SECURITY

NOT REQUIRED REQUIRED

BIDDERS	Qualified Dis. Veteran?	Cert. of Awardability?	BOND %	BID BOND	BASE BID
Marquette Fence Company, Inc. 1446 M-28 East Marquette MI 49855			5.00%	Bond	\$159,790.00 1
RMD Holdings Ltd., dba/Nationwide Construction 69951 Lowe Plank Road Richmond MI 48062			5.00%	Bond	\$209,500.00 2

Bid Tabulation and Recommendation For Contract Award

Department of Technology, Management and Budget, Facilities Adm

2nd Floor, Stevens T. Mason Building

P.O. Box 30026

Lansing, Michigan 48909

File Number **472 / 24052 . JGH**

Bid Package # **3**

Agency Name **DOC/Statewide** Available Funds \$ _____

Scope **Ionia C.F. - Perimeter Repair / Replacement** Index Number _____

Bid opening date and time **12/18/2024 , 2:00 p.m.** Bid Expiration Date **2/16/2025**

Director SAB Architect Matrix Consulting Engineers

BIDDER: AWARD: FUNDS:

Low Adequate

Second Revised W.O./M.O.P. Additional Funds \$ _____

Third Addendum

RECOMMENDATION (Return to Facilities Administration)

REASON FOR PROJECT (Must be filled in)

BID SECURITY

NOT REQUIRED REQUIRED

BIDDERS	Qualified Dis. Veteran?	Cert. of Awardability?	BOND %	BID BOND	BASE BID
Marquette Fence Company, Inc. 1446 M-28 East Marquette MI 49855			5.00%	Bond	\$187,800.00 1
RMD Holdings Ltd., dba/Nationwide Construction 69951 Lowe Plank Road Richmond MI 48062			5.00%	Bond	\$234,672.00 2
Service Disabled Veteran General Contractors, In 5501 East Clinton Trail Eaton Rapids MI 48827	Yes		5.00%	Bond	\$292,000.00 3

Bid Tabulation and Recommendation For Contract Award

Department of Technology, Management and Budget, Facilities Adm

2nd Floor, Stevens T. Mason Building

P.O. Box 30026

Lansing, Michigan 48909

File Number **472 / 24052 . JGH**

Bid Package # 5

Agency Name **DOC/Statewide** Available Funds \$ _____

Scope **Muskegon C.F. - Perimeter Repair / Replacement** Index Number _____

Bid opening date and time **12/18/2024 , 2:00 p.m.** Bid Expiration Date **2/16/2025**

Director SAB Architect Matrix Consulting Engineers

BIDDER: AWARD: FUNDS:

Low Adequate

Second Revised W.O./M.O.P. Additional Funds \$ _____

Third Addendum

RECOMMENDATION (Return to Facilities Administration)

REASON FOR PROJECT (Must be filled in)

BID SECURITY

NOT REQUIRED REQUIRED

BIDDERS	Qualified Dis. Veteran?	Cert. of Awardability?	BOND %	BID BOND	BASE BID
RMD Holdings Ltd., dba/Nationwide Construction 69951 Lowe Plank Road Richmond MI 48062			5.00%	Bond	\$225,747.00 1
Marquette Fence Company, Inc. 1446 M-28 East Marquette MI 49855			5.00%	Bond	\$270,000.00 2

Bid Tabulation and Recommendation For Contract Award

Department of Technology, Management and Budget, Facilities Adm

2nd Floor, Stevens T. Mason Building

P.O. Box 30026

Lansing, Michigan 48909

File Number **591 / 25025 . AGY**

Bid Package # 1

Agency Name **MDOT/Superior Region** Available Funds \$ _____

Scope **Covington Salt Storage Bldg - Roof Replacement** Index Number _____

Bid opening date and time **12/18/2024 , 2:00 p.m.** Bid Expiration Date **2/16/2025**

Director SAB Architect Curt Carlson - MDOT

BIDDER: AWARD: FUNDS:

Low Adequate

Second Revised W.O./M.O.P. Additional Funds \$ _____

Third Addendum

RECOMMENDATION (Return to Facilities Administration)

REASON FOR PROJECT (Must be filled in)

BID SECURITY

NOT REQUIRED REQUIRED

BIDDERS	Qualified Dis. Veteran?	Cert. of Awardability?	BOND %	BID BOND	BASE BID
Timber Ridge Construction 101 Ewing Pine Dr. Marquette MI 49855			5.00%	Bond	\$141,900.00
					1